

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lauren Estep

Karen McNeill

American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame

336.882.5900

ROOMS TO GO HAS COMMITTED \$250,000 TO THE NEW HOME OF THE AMERICAN HOME FURNISHINGS HALL OF FAME

HIGH POINT, N.C., June 1, 2021 – A \$250,000 gift has been received from Rooms to Go for the Building Fund of the American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame. The Wall of Fame in the new home here will be given in honor of the Rooms to Go team, the nation's fifth largest retailer based in Seffner, Fla.

"Supporting the Hall of Fame is the right thing to do. We're just so connected in this industry. It is our life," says Jeffrey Seaman, CEO, Rooms to Go. "Rooms to Go was started in 1991 and now has stores in ten states, but our furniture roots go back to my grandfather's store in Brooklyn. My father and uncle took over his business in 1954 and grew it into the largest furniture retailers in the northeast. Many Seaman executives joined Jeff and Mort in 1991 to help launch Rooms to Go. We now have more than 9,000 associates and I'm proud to say that my son has joined the team."

"These legacies should be captured and celebrated in the Hall of Fame in High Point," he says. "We are happy to be a part of it and want to honor the people of Rooms to Go. It is because of their effort and commitment that we are able to provide consumers with curated rooms that showcase how furniture can look in their homes. It was a breakthrough idea for our industry at the time, and it is our people who have made it a success."

The Wall of Fame will feature all of the inducted members of the Hall of Fame in an inspiring exhibit of *The Innovation of our Leaders*. As a center point of the legacy exhibits, visitors will step through the development of the industry from the perspective of the impact that can be made by a great leader. The display will be interactive and include the contributions of each person.

"Jeffrey Seaman was contacted by Michael Amini, a capital campaign co-chair, and said he appreciated the opportunity to be a part of the project," says Karen McNeill Pond, Hall of Fame CEO. "It is interesting how often our donors talk of their love for this industry and their family's involvement across generations. We look forward to not just capturing these stories, but sharing them with future leaders."

#

Capital campaign donors include: The Wanek family and Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.; Surya; Bill and Carolyn Hinks, Furniture Mart USA; International Market Centers; Lacquer Craft USA; Manwah Holdings; Neil and Robin Goldberg, Raymour & Flanigan Furniture; Rooms to Go; Karen McNeill and Stephen Pond; The Broyhill Family Foundation; Bill and Candy Fenn; Roger and Martha Bland; Michael Amini , AlCO; Keith Koenig, City Furniture; Chad Spencer, Dufresne Spencer Group; Hooker Furnishings Corporation; Amini Audi, L. & J.G. Stickley; Bill and Julia Wittenberg; Schwarz Properties; Jake Jabs, American Furniture Warehouse; Hassell Franklin, Franklin Corporation; Patrick Cory, Joseph Cory

Holdings, LLC; Markor International Furniture; Nebraska Furniture Mart; Nourison Industries; The BB&T Foundation; the DRIVE Foundation; The Furniture Foundation; Mickey Holliman, Five Star; David Gebhart and Frederick Raynor, Global Views; Havertys Furniture Companies; Skipper Holliman, Jr., HomeStretch; Amir Loloi, Loloi Rugs; Martin and Mary Ann Ploy; Phillips Collection; Prestige Arts/Art Trends; Jeff Child, R.C. Willey Home Furnishings; John Bray, Vanguard Furniture Company, Inc.; Lawrence Rogers; Lyle Harris, Behold Home; J. Don Coleman, Coleman Consulting LLC; Bruce and Kena Cohenour; Andrew Bernstein, FurnitureDealer.Net; Bill and Sue Kimbrell; Norwalk Furniture; Jim Sneed, Affordable Furniture; Bobby Bush; Randy Coconis, Coconis Furniture; Julius M. Feinblum Real Estate, Inc.; The Ina Mae Kaplan Historic Preservation Fund; Don Belgrad; Jerry Epperson; New Atlantic Construction; Will Somers; Imogene Zimmerman and Guardian Protection Products, Inc.

#

The American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc., is an industry-wide organization founded to preserve its history, to celebrate exceptional individuals who have made extraordinary contributions to the U.S. home furnishings industry, and to inspire a new class of innovation and leadership. Membership includes eligibility to nominate candidates for consideration by the Selection Committee, and the opportunity to help preserve the history and heritage of the industry. As a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, funds support our history and leadership programming. The organization currently is based in High Point, North Carolina, at 202 Neal Place, Suite 101, and can be reached at 336.882.5900. Watch for ongoing developments and details about the grand opening of a new permanent home, which is targeted for 2023.

#